OP \$40.00 3721958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David & Young Co., Inc.		05/06/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David & Young Group Corp.	
Street Address:	903 Castle Road	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3721958	SOFTER THAN SABLE?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: susan@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Paik

Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 302

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	197-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Paik
SIGNATURE:	/SP/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name_D&Y NY#page1.tif source=Change of Name_D&Y NY#page2.tif source=Change of Name_D&Y NY#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0485

N. Y. S DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIO AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

COUNTY: NEWY

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: DAVID & YOUNG GROUP CORP.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

FILED: 04/30/2009 DURATION: ****** CASH#: 090430000518 FILM #: 090430000452

FILER: _____

JOHN YOO

28 WEST 27TH STREET

NEW YORK, NY 10001

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:

SERVICE COMPANY: UNITED CORPORATE SERVICES - 37 SERVICE CODE: 37

FEES 85.00 PAYMENTS 85.00 FILING 60.00 CASH 0.00 TAX 0.00 CHECK 0.00 CERT 0.00 CHARGE 0.00 COPIES 0.00 DRAWDOWN 85.00 HANDLING 25.00 OPAL 0.00 REFUND 0.00

DAVID96087

TRADEMARK²⁵ (04/2007)

REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0486

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

David & Young Co., Inc.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

John Yoo 28 West 27th Street New York, NY 10001

UNI-37 DRAWDOWN

Customer Reference # DAVID96087

TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0487

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

David & Young Co., Inc.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation
Law of the State of New York

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law. the undersigned, being the incorporator of the corporation, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

David & Young Co., Inc.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State of New York on April 27, 1977.

THIRD: That the Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation affected by this certificate are as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

PARAGRAPH FIRST: "The name of the corporation is:

David & Young Group Corp."

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment is authorized by the consent of the holder of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon, subsequent to the affirmative vote of the Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, This certificate has been subscribed by the undersigned this 6th day of May, 2009.

/S/JOHN YOO

John Yoo -Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 12/03/2015